GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4850
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2000

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Agriculture Sector in the Gross Domestic Product during the year 2000-2001;
(b) India's position in the World in regard to the Agricultural Production alongwith their growth rate for the said period;

(c) whether the Government have formulated any scheme to adopt the latesttechniques being used by the western countries for the development of the Agricultural Sector in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these schemes are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRISBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a)&(b) The CentralStatistical Organisation have not released the estimates of Gross Domestic Product for the year 2000-2001.
Agricultural production for the year 2000-2001 will be estimated only towards the end of the year.

(c) No, Sir.

(d)&(e) Do not arise.
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